TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
General Electric Capital Corporation, as Administrative Agent		10/11/2012	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Hygenic Intangible Property Holding Co. (successor in interest to Performance Health, Inc.)
Street Address:	1245 Home Avenue
City:	Akron
State/Country:	ОНЮ
Postal Code:	44310
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 26

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3157008	PAIN MANAGEMENT WITH THE MASTERS
Registration Number:	2595961	DYNAFREEZE
Registration Number:	3139538	LEARN MORE, HEAL MORE, ACHIEVE MORE
Registration Number:	3022797	PERFORMANCE HEALTH
Registration Number:	3019509	PERFORMANCE HEALTH
Registration Number:	3360134	CRYOSPRAY
Registration Number:	2867621	PROSSAGE
Registration Number:	3104322	SPASSAGE
Registration Number:	2814611	THE PAIN STOPS HERE!
Registration Number:	2318703	PAIN RELIEF THAT WORKS
Registration Number:	2127009	PERFORM
Registration Number:	2234542	STOPS PAIN COLD
		TDADEMARK

REEL: 004879 FRAME: 0606

TRADEMARK

Registration Number:	1774041	BIOFREEZE
Registration Number:	2001199	THE COLD METHOD
Registration Number:	2001198	CRYOTHERAPY "THE COLD METHOD"
Registration Number:	3058030	SPA FIRM
Registration Number:	3032590	SPA MOISTURE
Registration Number:	2518737	SPA COOL
Registration Number:	2981314	SPA HEALTH
Registration Number:	2960646	YOUR CLEAR SOLUTION FOR PAIN RELIEF
Registration Number:	2469031	YOUR NATURAL CHOICE FOR MAXIMUM PAIN RELIEF
Registration Number:	2756458	GROWING PAINS
Registration Number:	2334826	CRYOFREEZE
Registration Number:	2269944	PAIN RELIEF THAT WORKS!
Registration Number:	2510961	HPQR HIGH PERFORMANCE-QUICK RECOVERY
Registration Number:	3032593	SPA BALM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128637806

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 312-863-7198

Email: nancy.brougher@goldbergkohn.com

Correspondent Name: Nancy Brougher
Address Line 1: Goldberg Kohn Ltd.

Address Line 2: 55 East Monroe Street, Suite 3300 Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60603

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4975.271
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Nancy Brougher
Signature:	/njb/
Date:	10/11/2012

Total Attachments: 2

source=GE Trademark Release (2)#page1.tif source=GE Trademark Release (2)#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004879 FRAME: 0607

TRADEMARK RELEASE

THIS TRADEMARK RELEASE is made as of this | day of October, 2012,

by General Electric Capital Corporation, as administrative agent (in such capacity, the

"Agent"), in favor of Hygenic Intangible Property Holding Co. (successor in interest to

Performance Health, Inc.), a Nevada corporation ("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and

adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby unconditionally and

expressly releases, terminates, and extinguishes, without any representation, recourse or

undertaking of any kind, its liens on and security interests in the trademarks listed on

Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, which liens and security interests were

established under and pursuant to a Trademark Security Agreement dated April 20, 2007

executed by Company in favor of Agent recorded with the United States Patent and

Trademark Office at reel number 003530 and frame number 0607.

The Agent consents and agrees to execute and deliver, at the request and cost

of Company, such further instruments, documents and release forms as Company may

reasonably request to more effectively, release, terminate and extinguish any such liens and

security interests upon such trademarks.

IN WITNESS HEREOF, Agent has caused this Trademark Release to be duly

executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION, as Administrative Agent

Its: Duly Authorized Signatory

TRADEMARK REEL: 004879 FRAME: 0608

$\frac{\text{SCHEDULE A}}{\text{TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS/APPLICATIONS}}$

MARK	REGIS.	REGIS.
	NUMBER	DATE
PAIN MANAGEMENT WITH THE MASTERS	3157008	10/17/06
DYNAFREEZE	2595961	07/03/01
LEARN MORE, HEAL MORE, ACHIEVE MORE	3139538	09/05/06
PERFORMANCE HEALTH	3022797	12/06/05
PERFORMANCE HEALTH	3019509	11/29/05
CRYOSPRAY	3360134	12/25/07
PROSSAGE	2867621	07/27/04
SPASSAGE	3104322	06/13/06
THE PAIN STOPS HERE!	2814611	02/17/04
PAIN RELIEF THAT WORKS	2318703	02/15/00
PERFORM	2127009	01/06/98
STOPS PAIN COLD	2234542	03/23/99
BIOFREEZE	1774041	06/01/93
THE COLD METHOD	2001199	09/17/96
CRYOTHERAPY "THE COLD METHOD"	2001198	09/17/96
SPA FIRM	3058030	02/07/06
SPA MOISTURE	3032590	12/20/05
SPA COOL	2518737	12/11/01
SPA HEALTH	2981314	08/02/05
YOUR CLEAR SOLUTION FOR PAIN RELIEF	2960646	06/07/05
YOUR NATURAL CHOICE FOR MAXIMUM PAIN	2469031	07/17/01
RELIEF		
GROWING PAINS	2756458	08/26/03
CRYOFREEZE	2334826	03/28/00
PAIN RELIEF THAT WORKS!	2269944	08/10/99
HPOR HIGH PERFORMANCE-QUICK RECOVERY	2510961	11/20/01
SPA BALM	3032593	12/20/05

TRADEMARK REEL: 004879 FRAME: 0609

RECORDED: 10/11/2012